

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Carver

1 Amend proposed second reading amendment (HB1131_L.027), page 1,
2 strike lines 34 through 38.

3 Page 2 of the amendment, strike line 1 and substitute:

4 "SECTION 2. In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** 16-11.3-103.7
5 as follows:

6 **16-11.3-103.7. Examination of pre-adolescent services - change**
7 **minimum age for prosecution - report - repeal.** (1) THE COMMISSION
8 SHALL EXAMINE GAPS IN SERVICES FOR JUVENILES WHO ARE TEN".

9 Page 3, strike lines 13 through 43.

10 Strike page 4.

11 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 33.

12 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

13 Page 5, strike lines 37 through 43.

14 Page 6, strike line 1.

15 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

16 Page 6, lines 16 and 17, strike "PRE-ADOLESCENT SERVICES TASK FORCE
17 CREATED IN SECTION 19-3-304.4" and substitute "COLORADO COMMISSION
18 ON CRIMINAL AND JUVENILE JUSTICE CREATED IN SECTION 13-11.3-102".

19 Page 6, line 18, strike "DUTIES." and substitute "DUTIES AS SPECIFIED IN
20 SECTION 16-11.3-103.7".

21 Page 6, lines 21 and 22, strike "human services for use by the division of
22 child welfare." and substitute "public safety for use by the Colorado
23 commission on criminal and juvenile justice for the purposes specified in
24 section 16-11.3-103.7, C.R.S.".

25 Page 6, line 24, strike "division" and substitute "commission".

26 Strike "TASK FORCE" and substitute "COMMISSION" on: **Page 2**, lines 6 and
27 **32**; **Page 5**, line 34; and **Page 6**, lines 2 and 3.

** **